°
1

§ . Form C-144

J)l\lH/L‘!_l State of New Mexico Tuly 21. 2008

l')ﬁ?-SN ll'wnch Dr . Hobbs. NM 88240 " Energy Mincrals and Natural Resources Fort . closed.] . 4

Distiet or temporary pits, closed-loop systems, an
“130T W Caand Avenue, Artesia NM 88210 Department below-grade tanks, submut to the appropriate

Distiret 11 1 i 1vis] NMOCD District Oftice

il Con ision

1300 Rio Brazos Road. Aztee NM 87410 Oil Conservation DlV. SI10 For permanent pits and exceptions submut to

Distid 1V 1220 South St Francis Dr the Santa Fe Fnvironmental Bureau office and

1220S St Lianas Dr . Santa l'e. NM 87505 Santa Fe. NM 87505 FdeL a copv to the appropriate NMOCD

p District Office

Pit, Closed-Loop System, Below-Grade Tank, or
%0(65 Proposed Alternative Method Permit or Closure Plan Application

Type of action  [_] Permut of a pit. closed-loop system. below-grade tank. or proposed alternative method

X Closure of a pt. closed- -loop system, below-grade mnk or proposed alternative method

[[] Modification to an existing permut

[ Closure plan only submutted for an existing permmcd or non-perinitted pit. closed-loop system.
below-grade tank. or proposcd alternative method

Instructions: Please submit one application (Form C-144) per individual pit, closed-loop system, below-grade tank or alternative request

Pleasy be advised that approval of this tequest does not tehieve the operator ot hability should opetations result m pollution of surface watet, ground watet ot the
covitonment  Not does approval ielieve the operator of 1ts responsibility to comply with any other applicable governmental authoriv's jules, regulations ot ordinances

1

Operator __ WilerAmS Four. CO/{/\IG/LS— Lic OGRID #
Nldiess 88 cR 4900 Bloomficeo, Am 87413
Facihty or wellname _ SADIE W&~ ﬁL]ﬁ (345'4?3)

APINumber _ 300 4522915 OCD Permit Number
U, o1 Qu/Qtr C Scction 2/ Township 34 Al Range /2 LJ  County _Saa) JUAN
Center of Proposed Design - Latitude Longitude NAD [J1927[] 1983

Sutlace Ownetr K] lederal [ State [[] Private [[] I'mbal Trust or Indian Allotment

[ Pit- Subsection For G ol 191517 11 NMAC
temporann [ Dnllmg [] Workover
[ Permanent (] Emergenes [ Cavitation [] P&A

[ Lined [J Unlined Liner tvpe Thickness mil [} LLDPE [] HDPE [ PVC [] Other

[ Stimg-Remloreed

L.mer Seams [ Welded [ Factorv [J Other Volume bbl Dmmenstons L W WD
3

1 Clused-lgop Svstem:  Subsection Hot 19 15 17 11 NMAC

I'vpe of Operation [] P&A [[] Drlling a new well [ Workover or Drillmg (Applies to activities which require prior approval of a permit or notice of
mient)
(1 Divimg Pad ] Above Ground Steel Tanks  [[] Haul-oft Bins [] Other

[ Lined [ Unhmed  Linet tvpe  1ickness mil [ LLDPE [J HDPE[J PVC [ Other
Liner Seams [] Welded [ Factory  [] Other

4

¥ Below-srade tank:  Subsection Lol 19 15 17 11 NMAC
Volume 25 bbl Tvpeofflud D LIQUiIDS
lank Construction material STec

[0 Visible sidewalls and liner [ Visible sidewalls only [] Other nJa
Lmer type  Thickness NA mil [] HDPE [ PVC [ Other

[ Alternatiy e Method:

Submuttal of an exceplion request 1s tequued — Eaceptions must be submutted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau otfice for consideration of approval
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[

Fencing: Subscction D of 19 15 17 11 NMAC (dpphes to permanent pits, temporary pits, and below-grade tanks)

[ Cham hnk. s1\ feet n height, two strands of barbed wire at lop (Required if located within 1000 feet of a permanent residence, school, hospial,
wmstitutron or church)

[ Four foot height. four strands of barbed wire evenlv spaced between one and four feet

[ Altermate  Please speutv

7

Netting: Subscction It of 19 15 17 11 NMAC (dpplies 1o permanent pits and permanent open top tanks)
[J Scicen [ Netting [ Other

[J Monthlv mspections (If neltng or screening 15 not physically leasible)

8
Signs® Subscction Cof 19 1517 11 NMAC
{7 127\ 2472 lettering. providing Operator’s name. site location. and emergency telephone numbers

[ Signed m comphance with 19 15 3 103 NMAC

5
Admunistrative Approvals and Exceptions:
lustifications and/or demonstrations of equivalency are required  Please refer to 19 15 17 NMAC for guidance

Please check a box if one or more of the following is requested, if not leave blank:

[1 Admmstrative approval(s) Requests must be submutted to the appropnate division district or the Santa Fe Envirorunental Bureau office for
constderation of approval

[ Exception(s)  Requests must be submutted to the Santa e Envirommental Bureau oftfice for consideration of approval

10
Siting Criteria (regarding permitting): 19 15 17 10 NMAC
Instructions: The applicant must demonstrate compliance for each siting criteria below in the application. Recommendations of acceptable source
material are provided below. Requests regarding changes to certain siting criteria may require administrative approval from the appropriate district
office or may be considered an exception which must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of approval.
Applicant must attach justification for request. Please refer to 19.15.17.10 NMAC for guidance. Siting criteria does not apply to drying pads or
_above-grade tanks associated with a closed-loop svstem.

Ground water 1s 1ess than 30 feet below the bottom of the temporary pit, permanent pat, or below-grade tank (] Yes[] No
- NM Oftice of the State Engmeer - IWA TERS database scarch, USGS, Data obtamed from nearby wells
Within 300 feet of a contmuouslv tlowing watercourse, or 200 {eet of any other sigmificant watcercourse or lakebed. smkhole. or playa O YesJ No
lake (measured trom the ordinary lngh-water mark)
- lopographic map. Visual mspection (certification) of the proposed site
Witlun 300 feet from a permanent 1esidence. school, hospital. mstitution, or church m exstence at the ime of mitial application 0 Yes[J No
( Ipplies 1o temporary, emergency, or cavitation pits and below-grade tanks) O NA
- Visual mspection (certification) of the proposed site. Aertal photo, Satellite image .
Wathin 1000 feet from a permanent residence. school. hosprtal, mstitution, or church m cxistence at the ime of mtial application O Yes(J No
(dpplies 1o permanent pits) 0 NA
- Visual mspection (cettification) of the proposed site, Acrial photo, Satellite image
Within 300 horizontal feet of a private. domestic fresh water well or spring that less than five houscholds use for domestic or stock 0} YesOd No
walerimg purposes, or within 1000 horizontal feet of any other fresh water well or spring. m existence at the ime ol mnitial apphication
- NM Office of the State Engineer - IWATERS database search, Visual mspection (certification) of the proposed site
Within mcorporated mumcipal boundaries or withun a defined municipal tresh water well field covered under a mumeipal ordmance J Yes [ No
adopted pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 3-27-3. as amended
- Wnitten confirmation o1 verification from the municipality. Written approval obtamed Irom the municipahity
Within 300 feet of a wetland O Yes No
- US I'sh and Wildlife Wetland Identification map. Topographic map, Visual mspection (ccrtification) of the proposed site
Withm the arca overlving a subsurface mine [0 Yes[ No
- Wrilten confirmation or verification or map from the NM EMNRD-Miming and Mineral Division
Withm an unstable arca O Yes[] No
- Engineermg measttes meorporated mto the design. NM Burcau of Geology & Mineral Resources. USGS, NM Geological
Society, Topographic map
Within a 100-vear floodplam [ Yes[] No
- ' MA map

Form C-144 O1l Conservation Division Page 2 of 5

e = - o rh o vasUA TeNAUEA Asd v AMAUAY rage vtury




1

11
Temporary Pits, Emergency Pits, and Below-grade Tanks Permit Application Attachment Checklist:  Subscetion B ot 19 1517 9 NMAC
Instructions: IZach of the following items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are
-attached.
(] Hvdiogeologie Report (Below-grade Tanks) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (4) of Subsection B3 of 19 135 17 9 NMAC
(O Hvdrogeologic Data (lemporary and Emergency Pits) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (2) of Subsection B of 19 15 17 9 NMAC
(] Siing Criteria Compliance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19 15 17 10 NMAC
[ Design Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19 1317 11 NMAC
[] Operating and Mamtenance Plan - based upon the appropriale requirements of 19 15 17 12 NMAC
[ Closure Plan (Please complete Boxes 14 through 18, 1 apphcable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C of 19 13 17 9 NMAC
and 19 15 17 13 NMAC

(I Previousty Approved Design (attach copy of design) APl Number or Permut Number

12
Closcd-loop Svstems Permit Application Attachment Checklist:  Subsection Bof 19 15 17 9 NMAC
Instructions. ILach of the following items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are
attached.

[J Geologic and Hvdrogeologic Data (onlv for on-site closure) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (3) of Subsection Bof 1915 179

[ Siting Critena Comphance Demonstrations (only for on-site closure) - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19 15 17 10 NMAC

[ Design Plan - based upon the approprate requirements of 19 1517 11 NMAC

[1 Operating and Mantenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19 15 17 12 NMAC

[ Closure Plan (Please complete Boxes 14 through 18, 11" apphcable) - based upon the appropriate requirements o’ Subsection C of 19 15 17 9 NMAC
and 19 1517 13 NMAC

[J Previously Approved Design (attach copy of design) API Number
[J Previously Approved Operating and Mamtenance Plan AP Number (Applies onlv 1o closed-loop svstem that use

above ground steel tanks or haul-off bins and propose to implement waste removal for closui )

13

Pcermanent Pits Permit Application Checklist: Subscction B of 19 15 17 9 NMAC

Instructions: Lach of the following items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are
attached.

Hvdrogeologtc Report - based upon the requirements ot Paragraph (1) of Subsection B of 19 15 17 9 NMAC

Sitimg Cnitena Comphance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19 15 17 10 NMAC
Chmatological Faclors Assessment

Catified Engimeermg Design Plans - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19 15 17 {1 NMAC

Dike Protection and Structural Integrity Design - based upon the appropnate tequirements of 19 1517 11 NMAC

Leah Detection Design - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19 1517 11 NMAC

Lmer Specifications and Compatibility Assessment - based upon the appropnate requirements of 19 15 17 11 NMAC
Quality Control/Qualitv Assurance Construction and Installation Plan

Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropnate requirements of 19 13 17 12 NMAC

Freeboard and Overtopping Prevention Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19 15 17 11 NMAC
Nusance or Hazardous Odors. mncluding H,S, Prevention Plan

Emergency Response Plan

Ol Ficld Waste Stream Characterization

Monitoring and Inspection Plan

Erosion Control Plan

Closure Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements ol Subsccotion C of 19 15 179 NMAC and 19 15 17 13 NMAC

O00000000000DO0.

14
Proposed Closure: 19 15 17 3 NMAC
Instructions: Please complete the applicable boxes, Boxes 14 through 18, in regards to the proposed closure plan.

Type [ Dilling [J Workover [] Emergency [ Cavitation [] P&A [] Permanent Pit [] Below-grade Tank [] Closed-loop System
[ Alternative -
Proposcd Closute Method [ Waste Faeavation and Removal
[0 Waste Removal (Closed-loop systems only)
[J On-site Closurc Mcthod (Only for temporary pits and closcd-loop systems)
[ m-place Burial [} On-site Trench Bunal
[J Altemnative Closure Method (IXxceptions must be submutied to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau for consideration)

15
Waste Excay ation and Remov al Closure Plan Checklist: (19 15 17 13 NMAC) Instructions: Iach of the following items must be attached to the
cdosyire plan.  Please indicate, by a check mark m the box, that the documents are attached
Protocols and Proceduices - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19 15 17 13 NMAC
Conlfirmation Samplhing Plan (1 applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection I of 19 1517 13 NMAC
Disposal l'acility Name and Permut Number (for hiquds. drilling flnds and dnll cuttings)
Soil Backdill and Cover Design Specifications - based upon the appropniate requirements ol Subsection Hof 19 15 17 13 NMAC
% Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection I of 19 1517 13 NMAC
Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the approprate requirements of Subsection G of 19 15 17 13 NMAC

I'orm C-144 O1l Conservation Division Page 3 of 5



16
Waste Remoyal Closure For Closed-loop Systems That Utilize Above Ground Steel Tanks or Haul-off Bins Only: (19 1517 13 D NMAC)
Instractions: Please indentify the facility or facilities for the disposal of liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings. Use attachment if more than two

-facilities are required.

isposal lacility Name Disposal Facility Permit Number

Msposal Factlity Name Disposal Facility Pernut Number

Will any ol the proposed closed-loop syvstem operations and associaled activities occur on or m arcas that will not be used for future service and operations?
L] Yes(Ir ses, please provide the mformation below) [] No

Required for impacted aieas wlich will not be used for future service and operations
] Sotl Backfill and Cover Design Specifications - - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subscction Hol 1915 17 13 NMAC
[] Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection 1 of 19 15 17 13 NMAC
] Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropniate requirements of Subsection G of 19 15 17 13 NMAC

7
Siting Criteria (regarding on-site closure methods only): 19 15 17 10 NMAC

Instructions: Lach siting criteria requires a demonstration of compliance in the closure plan. Recommendations of acceptable source material are
provided below  Requests regarding changes to certain siting criteria may require administrative approval from the appropriate district office or may be
considered an exception which must be submitted to the Santa Fe I'nvironmental Bureau office for consideration of approval. Justifications and/or
demonstrations of equivalency are required. Please refer to 19.15.17.10 NMAC for guidance.

Ground watcr 1s less than 50 feet below the bottom of the buried waste O Yes[] No
- NM Office of the State Engmeer - 1IWATERS database search, USGS, Data obtained from nearby wells ] NA
Ground water 15 between 50 and 100 feet below the bottom of the buried waste [J Yes[] No
- NM Oiflice of the State Engmeer - iWATERS database scarch, USGS, Data obtained fiom nearby wells O Na
Ground waler 15 more than 100 feet below the bottom of the buried waste O Yes[J No
- NM Office of the State Engincer - IWATERS database scarch, USGS, Data obtained from nearby wells O NA
Withim 300 leet of a continuously flowing watercourse, or 200 feet of any other sigmiticant watercourse ot lakebed. smhhole, or plava | [ Yes [] No
lake (measured from the ordimary high-water mark)
- lopographic map, Visual mspection (certification) of the proposed site
Witlun 300 leet from a permanent residence, school, hospital, institution. or church m exstence at the time of nutial application O Yes[d No
- Visual mspection (certitication) of the proposed site, Aenal photo, Satellite image
Within 300 horizontal fect ol a private. domestic fresh water well or spring that less than five houscholds use tor domestic or stock [J Yes[] No
walering purposes. or within 1000 horizontal feet of any other fresh water well or spring, m existence at the time of imtial apphication
- NM Office of the State Engineer - IWATERS database. Visual ispection (certification) of the proposed site
Within incorporated munieipal boundaries or withun a defined murcipal fresh water well field covered under a municipal ordmance O Yes[] No
adopted pursuant to NMSA 1978 Section 3-27-3. as amended
- Wntten confirmation or verification from the mumcipalits, Written approval obtamed from the municipality
Withm 500 feet ol a wetland O Yes[] No
- US Fish and Wildlife Wetland [dentitfication map, 1opographic map, Visual mspection (certification) of the proposed site
Within the arca overlying a subsurtace mine [(J Yes[] No
- Wntten confirmation or veritication or map from the NM EMNRD-Miing and Mineral Division
Within an unstable arca
- Engmecering measures mcorporated mto the design, NM Burcau of Geology & Mineral Resources, USGS, NM Geological [ Yes[] No
Soctety. Topographic map
Withm a 100-year floodplam [ Yes[J) No
- FEMA map

18
On-Site Closure Plan Checklist: (19 15 17 13 NMAC) Instructions: Each of the following wtems must be attached to the closure plan. Please indicate,
by a check mark in the box, that the documents are attached,

Siting Critenia Compliance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19 15 17 10 NMAC

Proof of Surface Owner Notice - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F ot 19 1517 13 NMAC

Construction/Design Plan of Bunal Trench (1 appheable) based upon the appropriate tequirements of 19 15 17 11 NMAC

Constiuction/Design Plan of Temporary Pit (for m-place burial of a drying pad) - based upon the appropniate requirements of 19 15 17 11 NMAC
Protocols and Procedures - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19 15 17 13 NMAC

Confirmation Samphing Plan (1f applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19 15 17 13 NMAC

Waste Material Sampling Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19 15 17 13 NMAC

Disposal actlity Name and Permut Number (for liquuds, drillimg Twids and dnill cuttings or m case on-site closure standards cannot be achieved)

Sotl Cover Design - based upon the appropriate requrements of Subsection Hof 19 1517 13 NMAC

Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection Tof 19 15 17 13 NMAC

Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropnate requirements of Subsection G of 19 15 17 13 NMAC

o
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19
Operator Application Certification:

1 herebv certaly that the information submitted with this application 1s true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief

Name (Print) _ MARK tar \/é"l O N BEpIF o LI AMS Tle Pro TET CooRD (ANAFTORL
Signature ,1/\4 A/v% Datc 5/— 25 -(/
c-mail address Telephone

20

OCD Approval: [] Permut Application (including ¢ an) sure Planfondyy- [] OCD Conditions (sec attachment)

Approval Date: @I/ 2&3//,2@ )2

OCD Representative Signature:

Title: ()OVVLOE\@!//LC%Q %/26/6 OCD Permit Number:

21

Closure Report (rg{ulrcd within 60 days of closure completion): Subscction K of 19 15 17 13 NMAC ¢
Instructions: Operators are required to obtain an approved closure plan prior to implementing any closure activities and submitting the closure report.
The closure report is requured to be submitted to the division within 60 days of the completion of the closure activities. Please do not complete this
section of the form until an approved closure plan has been obtained and the closure activities have been completed.

E Closure Completion Date: ﬁ//ﬂl/&bl l

-(Slmu r¢ Method:
] Wasle Fxcavation and Removal ] On-Site Closure Mcthod [ Alternative Closute Method [] Waste Removal (Closed-loop svstems only)
[ 1 dutverent from approved plan. please explamn

3
Closure Report Regarding Waste Removal Closure For Closed-loop Systems That Utilize Aboye Ground Steel Tanks or Haul-off Bins Only:
Instructions  Please indentify the facility or facilities for where the liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings were disposed. Use attachment if more than
two facilities were ntilized.

Disposal Facthity Name Disposal FFactlity Permit Number
Disposal Facihty Name Disposal Facility Permit Number

Were the closed-loop svstem operations and assocrated activities performed on or m areas that will not be used for future service and operations?
[CJ Yes (It ves, please demonstrate compliance to the items below) [[] No

Requured for impacted areas which will not be used for future service and operations
[ Site Reclamation (Photo Documentation)
[J Soil Backfilling and Cover Installation
[ Re-vegetation Application Rates and Seeding Techmique

24
Closure Report Attachment Checllist: Instructions: Each of the following items must be attacled to the closure report. Please indicate, by a check
mark in the box, that the documents are attached.
Proot ot Closure Notice (surface owner and division)
[ Proot of Deed Notice (requured for on-site closure)
Plot Plan (for on-site closures and temporarv pits)
Contirmation Sampling Analytical Results (1f applicable)
Waste Material Sampling Analytical Results (requued for on-site closure)
%, Disposal Facility Name and Penmit Number
Soil Backlilling and Cover Installation
Re-vegetation Application Rates and Seeding Lechmque
Site Reclamation (Photo Documentation)
On-site Closure Location  Latitude Longitude NAD [J1927 ] 1983

25
Opcerator Closure Certification:

I hereby certily that the mlormation and attachments submuitted wath this closure report 1s true, accwate and complete to the best of my knowledge and
beliel Talso certify that the closure complies with all applicable closure requirements and conditions speciiied m the approved closure plan

Name (Print) VA4 //A%RV’C/"{{, O B O F tiLeiAMS Tile 3 OF ECT ™ Co ©ADINAT O
Signature W . j/—*\/\/%/ Date  4-29 -1/

<] &
ce-mail address e APL‘J’\ ol d(lll'\e( L conn Telephone _ So - Yoz - 1958

IForm C-144 Onl Conservation Division Page 5 of'5



Coff  Willms

Environmental Services
188 CR 4900
Bloomfield, NM 87413

April 2, 2011

Mr Mark Kelly

USBLM - Farmington District
1235 La Plata Highway, Suite A
Farmington, NM 8701

RE: NOTICE OF BELOW GRADE TANK CLOSURES
Dear Mr Kelly

Pursuant to the requirements of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (OCD), Williams hereby
provides notice of the intent to retire and close the below grade tank (BGT) at the following locations

Sadie West #1A Unit C, 21-31N-12W API # 3004522915
Culpepper Martin #8A Unit 1, 19-32N-12W APT # 3004523334
Richardson #12A UnitJ 15-3IN-12W API # 3004521880

The below grade tank at each location had been used to capture liquids from dehydrator discharge(s)
The tanks are now out of service and will be closed consistent with the Williams Closure Plan for
Below Grade Tanks approved by the OCD A copy of the plan was previously provided to your
office Field work is scheduled to commence April 12, 2011

If you have any questions regarding the nature and extent of work, or the exact field schedule, please
call Aaron Dailey at (505) 634-4708 or 1 may be reached at 801-232-8985

Respectfully,

Mark Harvey
Project Coordinator

1 DO HEREBY CERTIFY that this document was sent by CERTIFIED MAIL to the named
recipient at the address above on By




e
Williams.
———

Wilhams Four Corners, LLC

Closure Plan for Below Grade Tanks

San Juan Basin — New Mexico

Background

Following promulgation of 19 15 17 NMAC also known as the Pit Rute, Wilhams has developed
this Closure Plan to comply with requirements related to the retirement of certain below grade
tanks (BGTs) The plan will be used when closing BGT locations near term, and for all BGTs
which are required to be closed by June 15, 2013 This plan shall also be used when closing any
other BGT operated by Wiliiams

Certain below grade tanks targeted under this closure plan were, Iin some cases, installed
subsequent to earthen pit closures and were constructed in conformance with NMOCD approved
critena All BGTs have been operating in general comphiance with NMOCD regulations
developed prior to the new Pit Rule of June 2008.

Applicability

This plan shall be implemented when any BGT 1s retired or removed from service due to
operational considerations or when tank integnty 1s compromised beyond repair Closure shall
commence within 60 days of cessation of use or sooner If directed by NMOCD

The plan shall also be used If any leaking BGT is not retrofitted or modified to comply with
applicable design critenia defined in the Pit Rule or when 1t 1s determined that continued operation
of the BGT represents an imminent danger to fresh water, human health or the environment All
BGTs with or without completely visible sidewalls, and that do not meet current design standards,
shall be closed prior to sale, transfer, or change of Operator or be retrofitted to meet current
design standards In any event, all single walled tanks without completely visible sidewalls shall
be closed by June 15, 2013 in accordance with the provisions herein

If there are conditions at a BGT location which prevent or imit adherence to this plan, a separate
site specific plan will be developed Such a plan will be prepared and submitted to the NMOCD
for approval and serve as a new, site specific closure plan

Description of Work

Prior to initiating BGT closure work, notification will be made to the NMOCD Aztec Office 3-7 days
before work is scheduled In addition, the landowner of record (obtained through county tax
records) will be notified in advance by certified mail with return receipt Notifications will provide
operator identity, and legal location of the BGT, and the well name / number and API number if
the BGT 1s assoctated with a well  Notification to NMOCD will be made via emat! or by phone  If
prudent, and contingent upon work schedules and manpower assignments, more than one
location may be included in a single communication

Discharge to the BGT will be eliminated and all piping removed or re-routed as approprate. The
liquid contents in the tank will be removed and shipped for disposal at an NMOCD approved and
permitted facility Williams may utilize other facilities which may be approved by the NMOCD in
the future As such, the selected disposal site will be identified on the closure form (C-144)
prepared for each discrete closure action.
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The table below provides a list of waste matenals and the facility proposed for disposal or
recycling

Table 1
Steel Tank SJ County Landfill or Steel Recycling
Fiberglass Tank SJ County or Bondad Landfill * or Re-use
Liner (cleaned — absent sotl / sludge) SJ County or Bondad Landfill
Sludge Envirotech, IEI, TNT, or Bondad Landfill
Liquids (Water / Hydrocarbons) Basin Disposal, Key Energy, TNT
Contaminated Soll Envirotech, IEIl, TNT, or Bondad Landfill
Fencing / Miscellaneous Re-use or scrap

*the tank must be empty, cut up or shredded and EPA clean
Permit Numbers and additional approved facilities are listed on the attached spreadsheet.

The use of any disposal or recycling facility will be identified on the C-144 form submitted to the
NMOCD as part of the closure report Any and all ancillary equipment related to the tank will also
be removed, including any synthetic iner matenal(s) and fencing Wiliams will ensure that liners
and liner matenal will be free of soil and sludge matenal and disposed of at a NMOCD approved
solid waste facility (e g San Juan County Landfill or Permitted CO Facility)

Steel or fiberglass tanks will be removed and shipped to a Williams storage yard where the
condition of each tank will be evaluated for recycling, reuse, or disposal, subject to NMOCD
approval If the tank 1s not in a condition allowing reuse, it will either be shipped to a permitted
recyching facility (for steel tanks) or it will be disposed of at the San Juan County Landfill (NMED
Permit SWM-052426) or other NMOCD approved solid waste disposal site  Specific waste
acceptance conditions of the landfill could necessitate further actions as appropriate Such
actions include, but may not be mited to, cutting, shredding, or sizing; emptying or cleaning of
tanks or liner matenal, and otherwise those necessary to conform with permit conditions for
Subtitle D disposal and conditions identified in 19 15 35 8 NMAC

After the tank and equipment have been removed, soils beneath the tank will be tested and
evaluated to determine if there 1s hydrocarbon impact or otherwise If a release event has
occurred Specific sampling protocol will follow the description provided in the Pit Rule which
calls for a five point composite sample (see Sampling and Lab Analyses section) Additional grab
samples will be collected If there is obvious staining, or when wet or discolored soil exists, or if
there 1s other evidence of soil mpact(s) Samples will be shipped to an off-site environmental
testing iaboratory for proper analyses. Results will be submitted to the NMOCD on form C-141
Further sampling may be required if NMOCD determines additional assessment work Is
necessary

If there has been no release to underlying soils as demonstrated by soil analyses (1 e lab resuits),
or If impacts are below closure mits provided in the table below, then the depression

(1 e excavation) will be backfilled with “non-waste containing” fill maternial Depending on site
conditions and operating needs, the backfilled area will be reclaimed with prescribed topsoil and
reseeded

If NMOCD or Williams determines a release event has occurred, Wilhams will comply with

19 15 29 and / or 19.15 30 as appropriate If analyses of soils excavated in conjunction with the
BGT removal should reveal contaminant concentrations at or below specified closure imits (see
Table 2 below), then the soil may be returned to the excavation and covered with prescribed soil
cover Sampling of the excavated matenal is detailed in the Sampling and Laboratory Analyses
section later in this plan.

Due to the fact that most of Willams BGTs are located on active well sites, reclamation efforts
may be deferred in order to avoid impact to ongoing lease operations In this event, the area of
the retired BGT will be incorporated into the overall well site reclamation effort with Wilhams
documenting surface owner and lease operator approval of the proposed alternative

Rev 4-06-10



The BGT site will nevertheless be prepared to prevent erosion, and protect fresh water, human
health, and the environment  Williams will submit this documentation to the NMOCD for
approval

Restoration efforts shall incorporate proper contouring as described in the Pit Rule and shall be
constructed in a manner to prevent ponding and erosion, using drainage controls such as water
bars and/or silt traps as approprnate Solil cover (suitabie for vegetative growth) will be equivalent
to the background thickness of topsoil or minimum one foot depth (or background thickness
whichever s greater) The area will be contoured in a manner biending soil into/with the
surrounding grade. Reclamation shall target the location of the BGT along with associated
access roads (not used for production operations) and be implemented to ensure a safe and
stable condition that blends with the surrounding undisturbed area

Re-vegetation efforts will conform with NMOCD approved methods and recommendations
including seed type and application rates and shall effect cover equaling 70% of native perennial
vegetation Re-vegetation shall establish at least three native plant species, including at least
one grass, but not including any noxious weeds, through two successive growing seasons
Seeding will be accomphshed by drilitng on the contour whenever practicable or by other NMOCD
approved methods.

Seeding efforts will be initiated during the first growing season after closure work 1s approved and
be repeated until re-vegetation i1s successful Notification will be made to NMOCD anytime
seeding efforts begin and when successful re-vegetation i1s sustained Adverse growing
condittons (e g drought, etc ) may cause delay until conditions are more favorable or necessitate
enhanced cultivation techniques (e g mulching, irrigating, etc ) as approved by NMOCD

Sampling and Laboratory Analyses

A mimimum five point composite sample shall be collected from the soils beneath the below grade
tank and one or more grab samples from each area that is wet, discolored or showing other
evidence of a release Sampled soil will be placed in clean glass jars and cooled and maintained
at 39°F Samples will be packaged and shipped under USEPA Chain-of-Custody protocol to an
approved and certified environmental laboratory

Soil samples collected from the earthen containment (.e BGT excavation) will be analyzed by an
approved environmental laboratory by the listed test methods or as may be directed by the
NMOCD The following table lists the contaminants of concern, testing methods, and the closure
himits defining action levels

Table 2
Contaminant Test Methods Closure Limits
{ma/Kg)
Benzene EPA S\W-846 Method 8021B or 8260B 0.2
BTEX EPA SW-846 Method 8021B or 8260B 50
TPH Method 418 1++ 100
Chiondes - EPA S\W-846 Method 300 1 250*

* Or background concentration — whichever is greater

In the event soll 1s found to have contamimants In excess of the action levels above, requirements of

19 15 29 NMAC and 19 15 30 NMAC shall dictate further actions Such action would likely include
development of a Remedial Action Plan or Abatement Plan as spectfied under those Rules

++ Not currently used USEPA Method (Replaced by Method 1664) Method 418 1 1s required by NMOCD

Sampling of any excavated or stockpiled matenal shall conform with standard environmental
sampling protocol Samples from excavated materials (excavated to facilitate the BGT removal)
will be composite samples comprised of at least five discrete samples from the inside and on the
surface of the soil pile A minimum of one composite will be collected from each 25 cubic yards
of soil 1 € one fraction from each cubic yard) Every effort will be made to collect composite
fractions from the inside and outside of the soil pile such that a “representative” sample 1s
analyzed

Rev 4-06-10)



Stockpile sampling will be facilitated by utiizing a clean soil probe inserted into the soil pile at
least three feet or by turning the soil pile with mechanized equipment to expose new soll The
goal is to collect a sample representative of the “whole” These samples will be handled and
packaged as described above and be analyzed by the methods listed in Table 2 Soil with
contaminant concentrations at or below the Closure Limits may be returned to the BGT
excavation prior to intiating reclamation work

Records and Documentation

All closure activities will be-properly documented and include preparation of Form C-144 which
shall be submitted to the NMOCD within 60 days of completing closure tasks information to be
included n the closure report filing shall include, but not necessarily be hmited to, the following:

Proof of closure notice to division and surface owner(s)

Confirmation sampling and analytical reports (results)

Disposal facility name and permit information

Description of capping and reclamation actions (1 € revegetation rates)
Photo documentation of site reclamation

Other information required to complete applicable sections of C-144

As stated above, should conditions at any location necessitate a change to the approach
described herein, separate site specific closure details will be provided as an addendum to this
plan

Rev 4-06-10



B 19.“..- GAgDY MARLEY INC 10/06/1994/Chaves ___|GANDY MARLEY LANDFARM 411 s.‘.?}E_.,m
2 lolDLOCOOLCO 07/02/1885{Eddy OLD LOCO TREATING PLANT - 4917831 E
""" 43lloco Hills Landfam LLC 11/08/2004|Eddy Loco Hills Landfasm m-32-16 5-30 E
4 110CO HILLS WATER DISPOSAL 10/30/1881|Eddy LOCO HILLS WATER DISPOSAL M-18-17 S80 E
"3 |OKHOT OiL SERVICE ING 08/16/2000{Eddy OKHOT OIL SERVICES iNC O-1417 .28 €
u CHAF’ARR’AE swo 1 oti3tipesltea CHAPARRAL TREATINGPLANT 1" "BAT.23S37E |
35 HEALANDING |~ 01/0872000]Lea LEA LAND LANDFILL - 92206326
" 12 |CBCLANDFARMING 11/16/1882|Lea C&C LANDFARM B320S37E
"1 JENVIRONMENTAL PLUS INC 02/15/1893|Lea ENVIRONMENTAL PLUS LANDFARM 442 SITE
" ""45|GDO YEA LANDFARM ING _ 11/18/1002}Lea GO0 YEA LANDFARM A411838E |
" T'23 " lJAL(ANDFARMING 1™ 05(0/1998|Lea J&L LANDFARM | e20838E
25 IGANDY CORP 1 oezirier3llea  |GandyCorp. Treating Plant A1-10S38E |
726 |JENEX OPERATING CO | poi21/1983]Lea JENEX TREATING PLANT D-14-20S-38 E_
""7"30  |ARTESIA AERATION LLC 06/20/1099]Lea ARTESIA AERATION LANDFARM 17832E
TTTTTTTIS0UTH MONUMENT SURFACE M
32 lwasteFaciiTY LLC 10/04/1999|Lea SOUTH MONUMENT LANDFARM __A2536S0E
"33 |DOOM LANDFARM 04/03/2000{Lea TDOOM LANDFARM g 526 S3TE
34 |DDLANDFARMINC 04/12/2000]Lea DD LANDFARM T 3121S38E |
“21” " RHINO OILFIELD DISPOSAL INC 11/17/1897]Lea RHINQ OILFIELD LANDFARM -34-20 S-38E
""44 " COMMERCIAL EXCHANGE, INC. | 11/01/2004]Lea Biackwater Oil Reciamation Faciity d-1-26 SI7E
|39 IPITCHFORK LANDFARM LLC | 10/30/2002|Lea PITCHFORK LANDFARM - A-B-4SIAE
| " "8 |CONTROLLEDRECOVERYINC | 04/27/{980jlea |CONTROLLED RECOVERY I
" "42|COMMERCIAL EXCHANGE, INC. 07/2272004]Lea Blackwater Landfarm S TTTTTTRA-25S8TE
"""38  ISAUNDERS LANDFARM LLC 10/28/2002]Lea SAUNDERS LANDFARM T TMT-4S3ME
(741 [LAZY ACE LANDFARM LLC 03/09/2004]Lea LAZY ACE LANDFARM T 2220 S04 E |
"~ 3 ISUNDANCE SERVICES; INC. 08/30/877]Lea SUNDANCE PARABO m-29-2 S-38 E
737 |COMMERCIAL EXCHANGE, INC. 03/3172003] Lea COMMERCIAL SURFACE WM FACILITY A-1-20 5-38 £
78 ITN-TENVIRONMENTALING | "01/16/1987|RioAmiba _ |TNT EVAP PONDLANDFARM T 82N3W |
11 |ENVIROTECH INC 07/07/1992{San Juan _ |ENVIROTECH LANDFARM #2_ 826 N-1O W
" 9 " IKEY FOUR CORNERS ING | “04/02/1891|San Juan __{KEY EVAP POND and Landfarm E-2-20 N-12 W
"0 |JFJLANDFARMLLC " 07/22/2002|an Juan | JFJ Land Farm Crouch Mesa (Formerly Tierra) P29 N-12W
{8 BASIN DISPOSAL ING_ 10/16/1867{San Juan__|BASIN DISPOSAL EVAP, POND T TER9NATW |
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Pace Analytical Services, inc.
9608 Loiret Blvd
Lenexa, KS 66219

(913)599-5665

ASsess ANALYTICAL RESULTS

NM BGTS NEBU 304
6095320

Sample 123112MARM LabID 6095320003
Results reported on a "dry-weight” basis

Project
Pace Project No

S4vie # /4

Collected 03/12/11 1231 Received 03/16/11 0905 Matnx Solid

Parameters Resuits Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No Qual
8260 MSV 5035A VOA Analytical Method EPA 8260
Benzene ND ug/kg 284 50 03/19/11 1250 71-43-2
Ethylbenzene ND ug’kg 284 50 03/19/11 12 50 100-41-4
Toluene ND ug/kg 284 50 03/19/11 1250 108-88-3
Xylene (Total) 308 ug/kg 284 S0 03/19/11 12 50 1330-20-7
Dibromofluoromethane (S) 93 % 68-129 50 03/19/11 1250 1868-53-7 D3
Toluene-d8 (S) 109 % 81-121 50 03/19/11 12 50 2037-26-5
4-Bromofiuorobenzene (S) 130 % 75-131 50 03/19/11 12 50 460-00-4
1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 (S) 97 % 77-131 50 03/19/11 12 50 17060-07-0
Percent Moisture Analytical Method ASTM D2974-87
Percent Moisture 133 % 050 1 03/18/11 00 00
9071 HEM TPH in Soll Analytical Method EPA 9071B Preparation Method EPA 9071B

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

300 0 IC Anions 28 Days

Chloride

N

304 mg/kg 293
Analytical Method EPA 3000

ND mglkg 15 10

03/18/11 00 00

03/21/11 00 00

03/23/11 13 03

16887-00-6

Date 03/23/2011 04 50 PM Page 7 of 14

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc

> kg »
, ,,'i . Péce Ana /yncal 9608 Lorret Blvd

Www pacalads com Lenexa, KS 66219

(913)599-5665

CONERmsON ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Project WFS-BGTS SADIE IA, NEBU304 Sadiz (A @'.xc)
Pace Project No 6097647
Sample 165620APR11 Lab ID 6097647001 Collected 04/20/11 16 56 Received 04/23/11 08 30 Matrix Solid
Results reported on a "dry-weight" basis

Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No Qual
8260 MSV 5035A VOA Analytical Method EPA 8260
Benzene ND ug/kg 56 1 04/26/11 11 57 71-43-2
Ethylbenzene ND ug/kg 56 1 04/26/11 11 57 100-41-4
Toluene ND ug/kg 56 1 04/26/11 11 57 108-88-3
Xylene (Total) ND ug/kg 56 1 04/26/11 11 57 1330-20-7
Dibromofiuoromethane (S) 110 % 68-129 1 04/26/11 11 57 1868-53-7
Toluene-d8 (S) 93 % 81121 1 04/26/11 11 57 2037-26-5
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) 97 % 75-131 1 04/26/11 11 57 460-00-4
1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 (S) 110 % 77-131 1 04/26/11 11 57 17060-07-0
Percent Moisture Analytical Method ASTM D2974-87
Percent Moisture 109 % 050 1 04/26/11 00 00
9071 HEM TPH 1n Soil Analytical Method EPA 9071B Preparation Method EPA 9071B
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons ND mg/kg 279 1 04/27/11 00 00 04/27/11 Q0 00
300 0 IC Anions 28 Days Analytical Method EPA 3000
Chloride ND mg/kg 112 10 04/26/11 00 48 16887-00-6
Date 04/27/2011 0511 PM REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 5 of 15

This report shall not be reproduced, except In full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc
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Project
Pace Project No 6097647

WFS-BGTS SADIE 1A, NEBU304

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

SAbre iA (LI:)

Pace Analytical Services, Inc

9608 Loiret Bivd
Lenexa, KS 66219

(913)599-5665

Sample 170520APR11

LabiD 6087647002

Results reported on a "dry-weight” basis

Collected 04/20/11 17 05 Received 04/23/11 08 30 Matnx Sold

Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No Qual
8260 MSV 5035A VOA Analytical Method EPA 8260
Benzene ND ug/kg 55 1 04/26/11 1212 71-43-2
Ethylbenzene ND ug/kg 55 1 04/26/11 1212 100-41-4
Toluene ND ug/kg 55 1 04/26/11 1212 108-88-3
Xylene (Total) ND ug/kg 55 1 04/26/11 12 12 1330-20-7
Dibromofluoromethane (S) M % 68-129 1 04/26/11 1212 1868-53-7
Toluene-d8 (S) 94 % 81-121 1 04/26/11 12 12 2037-26-5
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) 97 % 75-131 1 04/26/11 12 12 460-00-4
1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 (S) 108 % 77131 1 04/26/11 1212 17060-07-0
Percent Moisture Analytical Method ASTM D2974-87
Percent Moisture 10.8 % 050 1 04/26/11 00 00
9071 HEM TPH 1n Soil Analytical Method EPA 9071B Preparation Method EPA 9071B
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons ND mg/kg 277 1 04/27/11 00 00 04/27/11 00 00
300 0 IC Anions 28 Days Analytical Method EPA 3000
Chloride ND mg/kg 12 10 04/26/11 01 38 16887-00-6
Date 04/27/2011 05 11 PM REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 6 of 15

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc
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District | :
1625 N French Dr. Hobbs. N\ 88240 State of New Mexico Form C-141
Distriet 11 Energv Minerals and Natural Resources Revised October 10, 2003
1301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia NM 88210
District 111 : ; Tutas Submut 2 Copies to appropnate
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec. NM 87410 Oil Conservation DW.ISlon District Og'lf:c m a}ctorganct:
District IV 1220 South St Francis Dr with Rule 116 on back
1220 S St Francis Dr . Santa Fe NM 87505 Santa F e, NM 87505 side of form
Release Notification and Corrective Action
OPERATOR [ ImualReport B Final Repor
Name of Company jJsLe,Am S Folr Coaneas (e Contact A AROAN DA ILEY
Address  /2¢ ca G900 QloomFied, dm&79i3| TelephoneNo 555 32 -4708
Facility Name __San ¢ west /4 Facility Type  GAs (ece
[ Surfacc Owner Y S8 L™ | Mineral Owner | Leasc No

LOCATION OF RELEASE

Umit Letter | Section | lownship | Range | Feet from the | North/South Line | Feet from the | EastWest Line | County

C |27 | 3id [ 12W SAA TUAN
Latitude Longitude
NATURE OF RELEASE

lype of Relcase Pao0deed waern W/ ConbEASATE: Volume of Release <} £ 4 ) Volume Recovered w4
Source of Release  ped u TAK Date and Hour of Oceurrence ¢fali| Date and Hour of Discovery 9-)2 « )}
Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?

O Yes [ No IE' Not Required
By Whom? Datc and How
Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES. Volume mpacting the Watercourse

O Yes [¥ No

[f'a Watercourse was lmpacted. Describe Fully *

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken *

OYerFiow ¢+/0R Liave ACTIon From BELOW GRADCTANK SERVING DEK Y

Describe Arca Affected and Cleanup Action Taken *
OVer EXCAVATED SoiLS UNQEALYACTAIK + 1)imH (A ConTrd mesT Aren,
MIXEQ SOILS L) VARYING DEGREES OF IMPACT & LANRAFARNA A DSACCNT TS CONTAINMEAT,

BACUFWLLED + CLOSED Cons) CTEAT W) 0Ch APPROVED BT CLoSURE PLAA,
I hereby certifv that the mformation given above 1s true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment  The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report” does not rehieve the operator of hability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contammation that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment  In additton, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responstbilits tor compliance with anv other
tederal. state. or local laws and/or regulations

i‘ OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Signature W 2

> 7
Printed Name M A-R «_ W VEH

Approved by District Supervisor

TWe  Protegci cooRD/nNATOR Approval Date Expiration Date
[-mail Address a2 lﬁ. L [ d ,‘:{:E Z ’ Cong Conditions of Approval Attached []
Dae & -2€-1] Phone So S-4o021958

* Attach Additional Sheets If Neccssary



Distriet I :
1625 N lrench D . Hobbhs NM 88240 State of New Mexico Form C-141

Drstrict 1 Energy Mincrals and Natural Resources Revised August 8, 2011
811 S First St Astesia, NN 88210
District 111 : ; il Submut | Copy to appropnate District Offi
1000 Rio Brazos Road. Aztee NN 87410 Oil Conservation DIV_ISIOn ]dLL()rdI;)l%lcep\\’lth 19 15 39 NI\]/;J/K(EH
Distet Iv ) 1220 South St Francis Dr
1220 S St Francis« Dt Santa ¢ NN 87503 Santa Fe, NM 87505
Release Notification and Corrective Action
OPERATOR E{lnmal Report [Q/ Final Repor
Namc of Company wjiLisams FoUrR Co ,Q,q@s JLC Contact  DANELL ZawaSiK)
Address /88 cR 4900 Broom Frecg Am Telephone No 55, s-634¢-49 57
Factlly Name  S4Dig wesT # /4 Facility Tvpe wELL
| Surfacc Owner 3 m | Mineral Owner [ APIN0 3004€ 272915

LOCATION OF RELEASE

Unit Letter | Section | lownship | Range | Feet from the | North/South Line | Feet from the | lastWest Line | County

C 21 3 12w SAN JUAA
Latitude Longitude
NATURE OF RELEASE
Ivpcolf Release DEVY DISCHARGE Volume of Releasc gy € ) Bg| Volume Recovered Ao A €
Source of Release  DEMM LI1QULS GondTAIdMEIT Date and Hour of’ Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery
Was Immediate Notice Grven? If YES, To Whom? a
O Yes Ij No Not Required Yl \31“30279
N o
13y Whom? Date and Hour /& “ "\
Was a Watcicoutse Reached” I YIS, Volume Impacting the Watercourse /&8 - 2\
00 ves & No /gg HE:CEW!:,;, : “6«\
N (Fivrresen . P
1 a Watercoursc was Impacted. Describe Fully * ; RS | \;}/;
o OLLCoNs. iy pgy 5 &
6:5’
: ‘b
('904. - - c‘:‘o
Deseribe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action |aken * NZEeovy -

DEHy L‘quloj(warga + ConO e,qg;rrE) OUTSI0€ BGT ~RELCASTE ATRIBUTNBLE TO OVErFrowy
INTO SEcOoNDARY (o TRINMENT OR wwo/w/)\!€ ACTionN ,, ONERSFPRAY OR BoTH

Describe Arca Allected and Cleanup Action T'aken *

AREA ARoUND ~BEAEATH BT — EXCAVATE CONTAMINATED SoiC - LANDFA R

| hereby certity that the mlormation given above 1s true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are 1equired to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions lor releases which may endanger
public health or the environment The aceeptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report” does not relieve the operator of hability
should their operations have luiled to adequately mvestigate and remediate contamination that posc a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
o1 the environment  In addiion. NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of 1esponsibility for comphance with anv other
tederal, state. o1 local laws and/or regulations

j OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Signature z L ], ) A,\//, ﬁpn_ WILLiAMS
~—~—J ()r
Printed Name  MARK. HARVEY

Approved by Environmental Specialist

Tille ProTecT CooldiAATOR Approval Date E\‘plrullon Date
[i-mail Address W\am[,tl/\ @ 0{ |‘-fel \ GO Conditions of Approval Attached [
Datc  4/-3 )] Phone S5 5-Yoz- )9SE

* Attach Additional Shects If Necessary
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Williams.
——
Williams Four Corners, LLC
Below Grade Tank Closure Report

Well Name _Sani€ wesT ¥ 14
API Number 30043522915

-

Requir@ment Provide notices to NMOCD and landowner prior to closure actions

Action §Notification madc to the landowncr by mail and to the NMOCD Aztec District Office by erther mail
(includedl with C-144) or by cmail

Requir%ment Eliminatc discharge to the BGT and remove frec standing iquids from BGT and or
containment :

Action Discharge to the BGT was eliminated and liquids when present were removed by a licensed hauler
and taken to a NMOCD permutted facility histed in the aforementioned closure plan

Requirgment: Rcmove ancillary equipment mcluding piping, liner matenal, and fencing

Action Piping. hner material, and fencing was removed 1n advance or at the time of BGT rctirement work
Scrap steel was recycled or placed in a Willlams owned storage area to allow evaluation for final disposition

1

Requiregment Sample and test soils beneath the BGT to determine if there was hyvdrocarbon impact

Action:#So1ls were sampled and analyzed for TPH, BTEX, and total chiorides Results are attached to the
C-144 @osurc Form and are part of the closure documentation

Requirgment Address contamination consistent with the Closure Plan or Remedial Action Plan / Protocol

Action iContammated soil was erther hauled to a NMOCD approved land farm (1dentificd in the approved
BGT Clbsurc Plan) or it was land farmed and or mixed with clean soil to meet acceptable action levels for
contamiixants of concern (COC)

Require&nent Backfill containment / excavation with acceptably clean materials and return area to grade
such that ponding and erosion are nutigated

Action_{Clcan so1l (as dcfined) was used to return the BGT area to grade and was contoured / leveled
consistent with the Pit Rule criteria

|
Requirément Reclaim and re-seed the area consistent with the Pit Rule and Closure Plan criteria

1

Action jThis requirement was not completed as the BGT was located on an active well pad  As stated in the
approved plan. this requircment 1s deferred pending further well production and / or subsequent actions of the
leascholficr and will be addressed when the well site 1s reclaimed

Any additional work performed and not described herein was completed consistent with the BGT Closure
Plan and /or upphcable NMOCD requirements  Further information 1s provided in the C-144 Closure Form
as spect 2d in the Pit Rule
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Williams.
&e—"

188 CR 4900
Bloomfield, NM 87413

April 4. 2011

Mr Brandon Powecll
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec. NM 87410

RE: NOTICE OF BELOW GRADE TANK CLOSURES
Dear Mr Powecll

,

Williams hereby provides notice of the intent to retire and close the below grade tank (BGT) at the following
well sites

Sadic West #1A Unit C, 21-3IN-12W API # 3004522915
Culpcpper Martin #8A Unit I, 19-32N-12W API # 3004523334
Richardson #12A Uit J 15-3IN-12W API # 3004521880

Each below grade tank had been used to capture liquids from dehydrator discharge(s)

The tanks arc now out of scrvice and will be closed consistent with the Williams Closurc Plan for Below
Gradc Tanks (BGT) approved by the OCD  Work 1s scheduled to commence April 12, weather pernutting

At locations where contaminated soil 1s discovered, that soil will be excavated to the extent where additional
sotl sampling reveals TPH. BTEX, and total chloride levels are acceptable Excavated soil will then be land-
farmed or otherwisc treated on site, or be hauled to an OCD approved commercial land-farm

Where bedrock 1s reached or when excavation limits compromise production equipment integrity or worker
safety. cxcavation will be terminated  After confirmation soil sampling of the cxcavation rcveals satisfactory
results, backfilling will occur using soil mecting clean criteria  The excavated arca will then be returned to
surrounding grade Further so1l contouring and overall site reclamation will be consistent with the Williams
BGT Closurc Plan mentioned above Sitc specific details will be provided in the C-144 Closure Report to be
submitted for cach location

If you have any questions regarding the nature and extent of work, please call Aaron Dailey at (505) 632-
4708 or I can bec rcached at 801-232-8985

Respectfully.

Cefy

Mark Harvey
Project Coordinator

Cc Aaron Datley - WFS FCA



engi
Williams.
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188 CR 4900
Bioomfield, NM 87413

April 2, 2011

Mr Mark Kelly

USBLM - Farmington District
1235 La Plata Highway, Suite A
Farmington, NM 8701

RE: NOTICE OF BELOW GRADE TANK CLOSURES
Dear Mr Kelly

{
Pursuant to the requirements of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (OCD), Williams hereby
provides notice of the intent to retire and close the below grade tank (BGT) at the following locations

Sadie West #1 A Unit C, 21-31IN-12W API # 3004522915
Culpepper Martin #8A Unit I, 19-32N-12W API # 3004523334
Richardson #12A Unit J 15-31N-12W API # 3004521880

The below grade tank at each location had been used to capture liquids from dehydrator discharge(s)
The tanks are now out of service and will be closed consistent with the Williams Closure Plan for
Below! Grade Tanks approved by the OCD A copy of the plan was previously provided to your

office  Field work is scheduled to commence April 12, 2011

If you have any questions regarding the nature and extent of work, or the exact field schedule, please
call Aagon Dailey at (505) 634-4708 or I may be reached at 801-232-8985

Respectfully,

1 DO H]
. recipiedt at the address above on By
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Williams.
&—

Environmental Services
188 CR 4900
Bloomfield, NM 87413

THFNE T BESTE o 0 Y
RCUDRAEE LY

Wi

March 3, 2012

T FeTypaE YR
07 OOis Dby,

Mr Jonathan Kelly .
New Mexico Oil Conscrvation Division e
1000 Rio Brazos

Aztce. NM 87410

RE BGT CLOSURE DOCUMENTATION

Decar Mr Kclly

Enclosed please find additional documentation to supplement previously submitted BGT Closure Reports
The additional documents are provided in responsc to notification by vou that copies of certain landowner
notifications were not recerved Accordingly. a copy of the landowner notice for the Sadie West #1A and the

Culpepper Martin #8A sites 1s enclosed

With this additional documentation, it 1s beheved that Wilhiams has satisfied the reporting requircment for the
named BGT closurcs

If vou have any questions or need anyv additional information. pleasc call me at (305) 402-1938 or Matt
Webre at (303) 632-4442

Respectfully.

A

Mark Harvey
Project Coordinator

Enclosurcs

Pc Matt Webre — Wilhams FCA



Environmental Services
188 CR 4900
Bloomfield, NM 87413

April 2, 2011 Bl NS, DI

Mr. Mark Kelly

USBLM - Farmington District
1235 La Plata Highway, Suite A
Farmington, NM 8701

RE: NOTICE OF BELOW GRADE TANK CLOSURES
Dear Mr. Kelly-

Pursuaﬁt to the requirements of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (OCD), Williams hereby
provides notice of the intent to retire and close the below grade tank (BGT) at the following locations:

Sadie West #1A Unit C, 21-3IN-12W API # 3004522915
Culpepper Martin #8A Unit I, 19-32N-12W API # 3004523334
Richardson #12A Unit J. 15-31N-12W API # 3004521880

The below grade tank at each location had been used to capture liquids from dehydrator discharge(s).

The tanks are now out of service and will be closed consistent with the Williams Closure Plan for
Below i?rade Tanks approved by the OCD. A copy of the plan was previously provided to your
office. Field work is scheduled to commence April 12, 2011.

If you have any questions regarding the nature and extent of work, or the exact field schedule, please
call Aaron Dailey at (505) 634-4708 or I may be reached at 801-232-8985.
i

Respectfully,
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